BOLT TEMPLATE
4” Square Pole 5” Square Pole
Poles      Square Straight Steel
      Features
         • Square straight stell shaft
• One-piece construction
• Side or tenon mounting available
• Ground lug standard
• Galvanized anchor bolts and template included (4-bolt design)
• Base cover standard
• Gasketed hand hole cover standard
• Lektrocote finish standard
Ordering Information
SERIES
     SSS    Square Straight
                 Steel
POLE HEIGHT
Specify between
10' - 40'1
SHAFT DIAMETER
 4    4''1
 5    5''1
 6    6''1
OTIONS
Q55    Internal Coating
Q18    15 Amp GFCI Recptical and Cover
Q22    Extra handhole
Q40    Vibration Damper
SSS
WHITEWAY LIGHTING, A Division of Hubbell Lighting Inc
1085 Johnson Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089
800-544-4848  |  www.whiteway-ltg.com
18 4
CAT#: Job: Type:
1
GAUGE
1     111
3     31
7     71
TA
MOUNTING TYPE
AX  Side-Single
BX  Side-Double at 90
CX  Side-Double at 180
DX  Side-Triple at 90
FX  Side-Quand at 90
TA  Tenon (2 2/8'' OD)
TB  Tenon (2 7/8'' OD)
TR  Removable Tenon
OT  No drlling
       (includes pole cap)
COLOR
DB    Dark Bronze
BL     Black
WH   White
GR    Grey
PS     Plat. Silver
CC     Custom
WH
1/4’ FILLET WELD
ALL AROUND.
1
Q32-Q33 OPTION
121
Nominal
Height
Handhole
12"
Engineering of
footing by othersFoundation Level
Grout after pole is set
and plumbed
Hex Nut
Plain Washer
Straight Square
 and Tapered Poles
Round Straight and Tapered Poles
(All excluding RTA Group 1
       & RTS Group 2)
(RTA Group 1 &
   RTS Group 2)
Q18 OPTION
GASKET
COVER
1/4’ FILLET WELD
ALL AROUND.
SEE NOTE 1.
1/4’ FILLET WELD
ALL AROUND.
1
GASKET
Q32-Q33 OPTION
33
.5021
121
base detail 15 amp gfci
receptacle & cover
Straight Square
 and Tapered Poles
Round Straight and Tapered Poles
Anchor Bolt
Location in
Relation
to Shaft
Rotation
Anchor Bolt
Location in
Relation
to Shaft
Rotation
Engineering of
footing by others
Bolt Projection
Foundation Level
Grout after pole is set
and plumbed
Hex Nut
Plain Washer
Handhole Handhole
(All excluding RTA Group 1
       & RTS Group 2)
(RTA Group 1 &
   RTS Group 2)
Straight Square
 and Tapered Poles
Round Straight and Tapered Poles
Engineering of
footing by others
Bolt Projection
Foundation Level
Grout after pole is set
and plumbed
Hex Nut
Plain Washer
Grout Finish Grade
Base Plate
Plain Washer
Hex Nut
Anchor Rod
Handhole Handhole
(All excluding RTA Group 1
       & RTS Group 2)
(RTA Group 1 &
   RTS Group 2)
A B
C D
A B
C D
C D
E F
C D
E F
Denotes handhole location
E F
Denotes handhole location
E F
Denotes handhole location
A B
C D
E F
1 See page 2 for available configurations*Replace X with the following to indicate drill pattern:
2 = CL1, CL1S;  6 = ASBLED17, ASBLED22; V = Viper
Poles      Square Straight Steel
WHITEWAY LIGHTING, A Division of Hubbell Lighting Inc
1085 Johnson Drive, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089
800-544-4848  |  www.whiteway-ltg.com
P
O
LE
S
Catalog Number
Pole Ht. Nominal
Shaft
Dim.
Wind Load Rating1 Bolt
Circle
(Sug.)
Pole
Wt
(lbs)
70
MPH
80
MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
120
MPH
Wall
Thick.
Bolt Circle Bolt Sq. Base Plate
(sq.)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.ft m
SSS-10-40-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 4" 25 25 22 17 11.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 91
SSS-10-50-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 5" 25 25 25 23 15 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 106
SSS-12-40-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 4" 25 21 16 13.0 8.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 104
SSS-12-50-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 5" 25 25 23 18 11.8 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 122
SSS-14-40-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 24 18 14.2 11.0 6.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
SSS-14-40-7-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 25 25 23 18 12.2 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 158
SSS-14-50-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 5" 25 24 19 14.4 9.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 138
SSS-16-40-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 16 12.2 9.0 6.8 3.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 128
SSS-16-40-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 25 20 15 12.2 7.6 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 176
SSS-16-50-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 22 16 12.2 9.2 5.2 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 153
SSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 25 25 24 19 12.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 214
SSS-18-40-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 13.8 10.0 7.2 5.2 2.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 147
SSS-18-40-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 23 17 13.0 10.0 6.0 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 201
SSS-18-50-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 18 13.2 9.6 7.0 3.4 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 175
SSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 25 25 20 16 9.8 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 243
SSS-20-40-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 11.4 8.0 5.6 3.8 1.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 160
SSS-20-40-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 19 14.6 10.8 8.0 4.4 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 225
SSS-20-50-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 15 10.8 7.6 5.2 2.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 191
SSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 25 23 17 13.2 7.6 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-20-60-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 6" 25 25 24 18 11.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 312
SSS-25-40-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 7.0 4.2 2.2 NR NR .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 190
SSS-25-40-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 13.4 9.4 6.4 4.2 1.4 .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-25-50-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 9.6 6.0 3.4 1.4 NR .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 231
SSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 22 15 11.2 7.8 3.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 324
SSS-25-50-3-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 25 22 16 12.4 6.6 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 437
SSS-25-60-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 6" 25 22 16 11.6 5.6 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 404
SSS-27-40-7-XX-XX 27 8.2 4" 11.4 7.8 5.0 3.0 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 290
SSS-30-40-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 4" 8.2 5.0 2.8 1.2 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 313
SSS-30-50-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 14.2 9.4 6.0 3.4 NR .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 398
SSS-30-50-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 20 14.6 10.2 6.8 2.4 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 537
SSS-30-60-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 20 13.8 9.2 5.8 1.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 467
SSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 25 24 17 12.8 6.2 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 630
SSS-35-60-7-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 14.2 8.4 4.6 1.6 NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 538
SSS-35-60-3-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 25 17 11.6 7.4 1.8 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 726
SSS-40-60-7-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 9.0 4.0 NR NR NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 614
SSS-40-60-3-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 18 11.8 6.8 3.2 NR .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 802
*  Allowable EPA with 1.3 gust factor.  To determine max. pole loading weight, multiply allowable EPA by 30 lbs
NOTE  Factory supplied template must be used when setting anchor bolts.  Hubbell Lighting will deny any claim for incor-
rect anchorage placement resulting from failure to use factory supplied template and anchor bolts